IN
N/C
N/C
EN
8
7
6
5

TPS73225-Q1
SGLS303E –MAY 2005–REVISED AUGUST 2013 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
V OUTTJ PACKAGE (3) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(TYP) (2)
SOT23-5 – DBV Reel of 3000 TPS73201QDBVRQ1 PJOQAdjustable
or 1.2 V (4)–40°C to 125°C VSON-8 – DRB Reel of 3000 TPS73201QDRBRQ1 PSAQ
2.5 V SOT23-5 – DBV Reel of 3000 TPS73225QDBVRQ1 PJNQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Custom output voltages from 1.3 V to 4 V in 100-mV increments are available on a quick-turn basis for prototyping. Production
quantities are available; minimum order quantities apply. Contact Texas Instruments for details and availability.
(3) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(4) For fixed 1.2-V operation, tie FB to OUT.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating junction temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)
TPS732xx UNIT
VIN range –0.3 to 6 V
VEN range –0.3 to 6 V
VOUT range –0.3 to 5.5 V
Peak output current Internally limited
Output short-circuit duration Indefinite
Continuous total power dissipation See Power Dissipation Ratings
Junction temperature range, TJ –55 to +150 °C
Storage temperature range –65 to +150 °C
ESD rating, HBM (2) (H2) 4 kV
ESD rating, CDM (2) (C4) 1 kV
ESD rating, MM (2) (M2) 200 V
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under the Electrical Characteristics
is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) ESD Protection Level per AEC Q100 Classification
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS73201-Q1 TPS73225-Q1